

PROPOSED  
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2027  
(Reference to House engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 5, after the semicolon insert "intergovernmental agreements;"
- 2 Line 11, strike "\$73,200" insert "\$39,000"
- 3 Line 12, strike "\$281,400" insert "\$200,700"
- 4 Line 13, strike "\$613,900" insert "\$642,000"
- 5 Line 14, strike "\$198,000" insert "\$40,300"
- 6 Strike lines 15 and 16
- 7 Renumber to conform
- 8 Line 17, strike "\$40,800" insert "\$48,900"
- 9 Line 18, strike "\$17,112,200" insert "\$22,883,800"
- 10 Line 19, strike "\$403,800" insert "\$526,300"
- 11 Line 20, strike "\$181,600" insert "\$175,600"
- 12 Line 21, strike "\$2,145,200" insert "\$2,100,300"
- 13 Line 22, strike "\$1,077,200" insert "\$619,000"
- 14 Line 23, strike "\$102,900" insert "\$82,600"
- 15 Line 24, strike "\$1,224,500" insert "\$893,100"
- 16 Line 25, strike "\$675,400" insert "\$938,100"
- 17 Line 28, after the period strike remainder of line
- 18 Strike line 29
- 19 Line 30, strike "REMAINING PAYMENT DUE FOR THAT COUNTY."
- 20 Between lines 31 and 32, insert:
- 21 "C. NOTWITHSTANDING THE REPAYMENT SCHEDULE AND BILLING PROVISIONS
- 22 PRESCRIBED IN SUBSECTIONS A AND B OF THIS SECTION, ON REQUEST OF A COUNTY
- 23 SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION A OF THIS SECTION, THE STATE TREASURER SHALL ENTER
- 24 INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY TO ESTABLISH AN
- 25 ACCELERATED REPAYMENT SCHEDULE. NOT LATER THAN JANUARY 15 OF EACH YEAR,

1 THE STATE TREASURER SHALL BILL THE COUNTY FOR THE AMOUNT PRESCRIBED IN THE  
2 INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AND MAY NOT BILL THE COUNTY PURSUANT TO  
3 SUBSECTION B OF THIS SECTION. THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT MUST INCLUDE  
4 THE FOLLOWING:

5 1. THE TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE PAID BY THE COUNTY TO THIS STATE, WHICH IS  
6 EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT PRESCRIBED FOR THE COUNTY IN SUBSECTION A OF THIS  
7 SECTION MULTIPLIED BY TEN.

8 2. THE ANNUAL PAYMENT FROM THE COUNTY TO THIS STATE, WHICH MAY NOT  
9 BE LESS THAN THE AMOUNT PRESCRIBED FOR THE COUNTY IN SUBSECTION A OF THIS  
10 SECTION.

11 3. THE NUMBER AND AMOUNT OF ANNUAL PAYMENTS DUE UNDER THE  
12 INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT. ANNUAL PAYMENTS SHALL BEGIN FROM AND AFTER  
13 JUNE 30, 2023 AND BE MADE IN CONSECUTIVE YEARS.

14 D. PAYMENTS MADE BY A COUNTY TO THIS STATE PURSUANT TO AN  
15 INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION C OF THIS  
16 SECTION ARE PAYMENTS REQUIRED BY A CONTRACTUAL LONG-TERM OBLIGATION UNDER  
17 ARTICLE IX, SECTION 20, SUBSECTION 3, PARAGRAPH (d), SUBDIVISION (i),  
18 CONSTITUTION OF ARIZONA, AND ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE COUNTY'S EXPENDITURE  
19 LIMITATION ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE IX, SECTION 20, CONSTITUTION OF  
20 ARIZONA.

21 E. ON ENTERING INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO  
22 SUBSECTION C OF THIS SECTION, THE STATE TREASURER SHALL REPORT THE  
23 FOLLOWING TO THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE, THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF  
24 REPRESENTATIVES, THE CHAIRPERSONS OF THE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEES IN THE  
25 SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, THE JOINT LEGISLATIVE BUDGET  
26 COMMITTEE AND THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF STRATEGIC PLANNING AND BUDGETING:

27 1. THE COUNTY THAT ENTERED INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT.

28 2. THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THAT  
29 COUNTY AS PRESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION C OF THIS SECTION."

30 Reletter to conform

1 Page 1, line 33, after "AMOUNT" insert "PRESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION A OF THIS  
2 SECTION OR IN THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION C OF  
3 THIS SECTION"

4 Line 36, strike "AMOUNT OF THE"

5 Page 2, line 19, strike "(\$10,114,100)" insert "(\$5,538,000)"

6 Line 22, strike "(\$3,813,600)" insert "(\$2,421,100)"

7 Line 23, strike "(\$2,263,700)" insert "(\$1,068,000)"

8 Strike line 24

9 Renumber to conform

10 Line 25, strike "(\$83,500)" insert "(\$16,700)"

11 Line 26, strike "(\$137,500)" insert "(\$59,600)"

12 Line 27, strike "(\$668,000)" insert "(\$457,100)"

13 Line 28, strike "(\$1,136,500)" insert "(\$815,100)"

14 Line 29, strike "(\$753,300)" insert "(\$255,200)"

15 Line 30, strike "(\$1,156,600)" insert "(\$445,200)"

16 Amend title to conform

J.D. MESNARD

2027MESNARD.docx

03/17/2023

01:52 PM

C: MH